DocuSiyn Envelope ID: 5484C70D-9CD2-48BF-B26F-5948E5E50E51

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

: , %-20t
SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTY SAP Number

Children and Family Services

Department Contract Representative = Amanda Figueroa

Telephone Number (909) 386-8146

Contractor Binti, Inc.

Contractor Representative Cindy Firestone

Telephone Number (408) 384-9574

Contract Term April 1, 2024 — March 31, 2027
Original Contract Amount $1,432,692

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $1,432,692

Cost Center

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Order Form with Binti, Inc, for license and support of the Binti Platform, in an amount
not to exceed $1,432,692 for the period April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2027.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approveereiiaesd Byal Form ReypienRet i Gdittact Compliance R j d by Department
o kaluigl Kagon. o Cristepleer (g !l Jenry Zepeda

Kaleigh RAgon Deplty County Counsel ChristopHer L ang8. Rdministrative Analyst Ill Jeany Zepeda, Director

3/6/2024 . 3/6/2024 " 3/6/2024

Date Dat Dat

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78B8AD11-ACC0-4741-977A-DC8D1ED10A34

B ointi

Order Form

Binti, Inc.
1111 Broadway, Suite 300
Oakland, CA 94607
Order Form for: Date Provided Valid until
San Bernardino County, CA 11.9.23 3.31.24
Products and Fees
Licensed Module Term Price

Binti Licensing/Approvals Module Year 1: 4/1/2024 - 3/31/2025 | $200,340

Year 2: 4/1/2025 - 3/31/2026 | $233,730

Year 3: 4/1/2026 - 3/31/2027 | $245,417

Binti Placements/Matching Module Year 1: 4/1/2024 - 3/31/2025 | $222.075

Year 2: 4/1/2025 - 3/31/2026 | $259,088

Year 3: 4/1/2026 - 3/31/2027 | $272,042

Total $1,432,692

Order Start Date: April 1st, 2024

Billing Frequency: The Fees for the Initial Term shall be invoiced in advance for the Initial Term. The Fees for any
Renewal Term shall be invoiced in advance of any Renewal Term.

Payment Terms: Net 60

Payment Method: Check or wire transfer

The term will commence on the Effective Date of the Agreement (as defined below) and continue for a period of 36
months (“Initial Term™).

This Order Form is subject to the manually or electronically signed Master Subscription and Services Agreement
between the parties (“Agreement™) and Binti’s standard Terms of Services found at https:/binti.com/terms/ (for
Client and Client’s end users). Any and all terms and conditions (preprinted or otherwise and regardless of how
referenced) found in any Client purchase orders, vendor registration forms or portals or similar documents shall be
void and of no effect. unless otherwise set forth in this Order Form. Additional products or subscriptions added

during the Term and future renewals will be subject to the same Agreement, unless modified in writing.



